Table 2.3d of the 2018 ISAC Data Book
Average Income by Dependency Status
MAP Dependent and Independent Applicants by Institution

FY2018

All Schools

Public 4-Year

MAP
Code

Institution

010
014
129
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

Chicago State University

Eastern Illinois University

Governors State University

Illinois State University

Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University

Southern Ilinois University-Carbondale
Southern Hlinois University-Edwardsville
University of Illinois-Chicago
University of Illinois-Springfield
University of Illinois-Urbana

Western Illinois University

Mean Income Public 4-Year

Private Non-Profit

MAP
Code

Institution

400
001
002
058

American Academy of Art
Augustana College
Aurora University
Benedictine University

DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles * Overall
of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$33,641 $137,868 $17,670 $63,405 $54,923
DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$23,843 $105,535 $13,380 $41,112 $20,186
$36,432 $131,976 $18,084 $62,232 $62,549
$30,956 $118,163 $18,745 $63,513 $33,958
$41,188 $151,478 $12,948 $66,096 $96,269
$29,455 $114,551 $17,408 $71,228 $33,379
$37,579 $135,339 $14,645 $60,145 $62,245
$37,122 $133,058 $17,390 $66,891 $63,764
$37,837 $130,054 $16,809 $73,708 $70,640
$37,287 $140,751 $13,792 $54,613 $54,989
$39,319 $140,086 $23,442 $75,415 $59,817
$41,831 $186,245 $9,582 $61,122 $112,382
$34,997 $141,073 $15,981 $56,918 $61,374
$37,745 $151,992 $15,847 $62,348 $71,315
DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$36,878 $136,998 $6,571 N/A $52,101
$48,696 $183,618 $12,883 $126,268 $126,620
$43,827 $136,196 $23,554 $87,973 $63,806
$43,433 $149,532 $26,714 $82,590 $69,962
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

005
006
090
011
013
055
150
016
017
019
098
021
020
023
083
026
027
029
091
030
031
092
034
033
036
038
145
043
044
046
048
049

Blackburn College

Bradley University
Columbia College
Concordia University
DePaul University
Dominican University

East West University
Elmhurst College

Eureka College

Greenville College

Hebrew Theological College
Illinois Institute of Technology
Illinois College

Illinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lewis University

Lincoln Christian University
Lincoln College

Loyola University
MacCormac College
MacMurray College
McKendree University
Millikin University
Monmouth College
Morrison Institute of Tech
National-Louis University
North Central College

North Park University
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene University

DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$37,757 $138,738 $9,832 $62,184 $57,660
$43,990 $169,577 $14,565 $95,767 $107,749
$36,930 $167,648 $11,889 $57,589 $72,499
$41,862 $126,817 $23,072 $69,219 $57,658
$41,496 $172,799 $18,253 $82,206 $76,779
$41,034 $142,110 $18,962 $76,672 $60,867
$23,012 $111,844 $10,377 $39,529 $19,710
$45,283 $143,644 $18,372 $82,794 $75,718
$44,016 $133,174 $17,448 $69,129 $75,704
$47,299 $137,499 $29,021 $79,354 $71,377
$55,165 $166,401 $19,856 $64,231 $92,895
$42,040 $162,269 $11,501 $55,395 $68,660
$44,997 $136,332 $13,785 $73,191 $76,448
$48,209 $187,049 $9,685 $175,728 $130,494
$46,683 $146,595 $27,495 $83,320 $62,726
$40,780 $169,281 $6,815 N/A $88,702
$45,707 $183,934 $9,167 $126,735 $90,598
$46,454 $145,052 $23,911 $80,685 $80,587
$46,210 $138,921 $28,152 $77,203 $61,330
$29,545 $129,896 $25,248 $75,153 $41,568
$41,691 $170,201 $19,149 $94,708 $92,309
$21,295 $97,668 $13,733 $59,329 $19,071
$44,584 $131,322 $25,169 $67,513 $66,615
$43,388 $138,044 $31,175 $85,188 $70,700
$45,337 $148,325 $24,606 $81,737 $79,290
$45,299 $147,912 $10,146 N/A $83,545
$38,724 $107,736 $13,944 $0 $51,667
$27,782 $133,836 $24,473 $73,258 $33,634
$51,059 $159,380 $16,705 $59,382 $103,427
$40,309 $137,255 $21,532 $80,477 $59,845
$43,078 $194,754 $20,895 $87,802 $126,240
$49,642 $149,731 $27,830 $81,044 $81,998
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

052
007
053
054
152
069
144
068
062
076
081
057
102
067

Quincy University

Robert Morris University-lllinois
Rockford University

Roosevelt University

St. Augustine College

St. Xavier University

Telshe Yeshiva

The School of the Art Institute
The University of Chicago
Trinity Christian College
Trinity International University
University of St. Francis
Vandercook College of Music
Wheaton College

Mean Income Private Non-Profit

Public 2-Year

MAP
Code

Institution

103
106
032
074
012
015
147
114
087
110

Black Hawk College

Carl Sandburg College

College of DuPage

College of Lake County

Danville Area Community College
Elgin Community College
Frontier Community College
Harold Washington College
Harper College

Harry S. Truman College

DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$45,538 $139,105 $22,137 $58,052 $76,416
$35,582 $152,632 $21,034 $73,781 $48,644
$41,760 $133,112 $23,873 $66,578 $56,207
$39,067 $155,089 $17,904 $66,009 $52,986
$25,017 $103,368 $23,494 $64,250 $25,655
$39,823 $129,680 $17,930 $72,846 $56,171
$57,553 $295,900 N/A N/A $72,930
$36,464 $174,219 $12,004 $82,037 $72,202
$43,364 $200,631 $11,487 $51,134 $127,619
$48,447 $142,797 $23,911 $81,354 $67,378
$49,077 $164,611 $25,913 $94,449 $67,358
$44,331 $159,629 $25,925 $97,067 $82,069
$43,143 $130,274 $9,459 $23,524 $75,755
$53,056 $173,801 $16,700 $39,549 $122,299
$41,770 $161,418 $20,644 $78,928 $75,996

DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

of Parents ot Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$27,384 $96,721 $19,298 $70,374 $41,470
$30,763 $97,803 $18,239 $66,058 $38,993
$28,667 $112,953 $18,709 $73,198 $46,388
$27,216 $107,965 $19,049 $55,013 $41,234
$25,486 $88,883 $17,986 $59,458 $32,356
$29,094 $104,982 $19,086 $58,445 $44,881
$23,401 $87,326 $21,113 $63,112 $41,837
$22,695 $85,300 $11,440 $38,515 $24,762
$28,194 $112,184 $19,474 $55,135 $43,998
$20,182 $86,410 $12,164 $43,608 $20,698
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

124
084
056
028
122
140
024
037
008
116
009
105
131
118
126
112
120
121
040
130
115
108
107
073
041
111
133
085
088
075
063
078
004

Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
Illinois Central College

Illinois Valley Community College
John A. Logan College

John Wood Community College
Joliet Junior College

Kankakee Community College
Kaskaskia College

Kennedy-King College
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Lincoln Trail College

Malcolm X College

McHenry County College
Moraine Valley Community College
Morton College

Oakton Community College
Olive-Harvey College

Olney Central College

Parkland College

Prairie State College

Rend Lake College

Richard J. Daley College
Richland Community College
Rock Valley College

Sauk Valley Community College
Shawnee Community College
South Suburban College
Southeastern Illinois College
Southwestern Illinois College

DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *
Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
$27,709 $114,527 $17,521 $55,354 $47,155
$27,059 $94,742 $17,672 $62,644 $37,173
$26,739 $111,058 $17,658 $58,175 $46,065
$27,123 $98,623 $18,156 $51,271 $41,490
$23,155 $96,281 $14,984 $45,769 $30,471
$30,136 $97,337 $22,653 $57,711 $43,725
$28,012 $110,666 $18,312 $63,619 $47,594
$25,724 $97,733 $17,454 $57,793 $35,875
$26,537 $99,475 $18,230 $64,383 $40,302
$16,532 $73,320 $10,094 $42,085 $14,560
$26,010 $108,064 $17,052 $53,905 $40,436
$26,343 $95,930 $20,064 $60,947 $43,438
$25,955 $99,946 $17,928 $63,764 $43,257
$25,271 $95,512 $17,604 $60,144 $37,317
$28,343 $94,400 $19,351 $73,083 $44,941
$19,707 $102,772 $13,352 $46,422 $21,187
$29,552 $110,375 $19,658 $59,971 $49,128
$26,029 $99,064 $16,603 $56,079 $37,049
$26,005 $74,896 $17,154 $54,852 $29,574
$25,065 $99,992 $17,472 $47,170 $36,267
$18,208 $75,602 $11,523 $48,185 $17,391
$23,783 $119,528 $18,961 $57,870 $43,067
$25,766 $109,577 $16,748 $50,973 $41,962
$23,653 $90,467 $15,996 $51,131 $27,166
$25,228 $104,975 $17,718 $57,084 $41,159
$24,022 $81,277 $15,057 $42,600 $25,905
$23,558 $98,178 $18,278 $64,227 $38,470
$25,662 $93,367 $18,188 $52,020 $36,454
$26,787 $98,264 $18,045 $58,304 $40,342
$23,565 $85,563 $15,556 $57,646 $31,802
$22,614 $99,803 $14,128 $47,104 $22,295
$22,545 $92,400 $14,923 $58,590 $31,132
$23,725 $96,839 $16,742 $65,177 $35,759
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Public 2-Year, continued DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

MAP Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

Code Institution of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
077 Spoon River College $25,310 $89,164 $16,229 $57,554 $35,143
047 Triton College $26,827 $88,800 $18,003 $48,935 $31,503
082 Wabash Valley College $27,941 $94,148 $14,541 $55,282 $43,883
096 Waubonsee Community College $27,146 $108,965 $19,863 $57,793 $45,285
117 Wilbur Wright College $24,653 $90,742 $16,057 $45,306 $29,716

Mean Income Public 2-Year $25,544 $102,395 $16,750 $56,436 $36,768
Hospital Schools DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

MAP Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

Code Institution of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
358 Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing $47,672 $132,202 $28,645 $161,436 $67,185
172 Capital Area School of Prac Nursing $21,650 $94,889 $20,855 $58,826 $24,790
308 Graham Hospital School of Nursing $47,799 $115,952 $28,360 N/A $38,710
334 Lakeview College of Nursing $38,410 $126,612 $26,005 $92,237 $66,148
312 Methodist College of Nursing $39,585 $143,236 $24,180 $82,211 $49,545
200 National University of Health Sciences $44,158 $114,354 $17,463 $88,227 $37,818
337 Resurrection University $37,462 $123,524 $22,112 $73,390 $36,660
389 Rush University $38,891 $122,725 $18,057 $81,346 $37,426
318 Saint Anthony College of Nursing $50,088 $128,546 $27,530 $95,886 $60,501
321 St. Francis Medical Center College Nursing $50,477 $138,818 $26,142 $70,900 $72,449
390 St. John's College $41,542 $138,225 $34,423 $65,789 $69,788
330 Trinity College of Nursing $43,115 $124,705 $28,891 $83,880 $55,510

Mean Income Hospital Schools $41,261 $132,913 $23,504 $83,759 $39,463
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Proprietary Schools DEPENDENTS INDEPENDENTS
Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

MAP Mean Income Mean Income Eligibles Non-Eligibles *

Code Institution of Parents of Parents Mean Income Mean Income Mean Income
500 Chamberlain University $40,462 $141,831 $27,620 $93,727 $49,212
176 Devry University $33,122 $128,977 $25,636 $80,557 $38,743
180 Fox College $40,635 $144,243 $15,220 $102,299 $46,272
025 Kendall College $34,657 $142,967 $24,614 $67,896 $40,992
170 Midstate College $27,525 $119,603 $23,109 $85,659 $28,843
171 Northwestern College $31,236 $132,673 $19,049 $55,003 $25,174
146 The Illinois Institute of Art $30,011 $125,374 $11,902 $54,332 $29,927

Mean Income Proprietary Schools $34,850 $136,540 $23,504 $83,759 $39,463

* Non-eligible mean income includes only FAFSA filers.



