Table 2.3d of the 2018 ISAC Data Book Average Income by Dependency Status MAP Dependent and Independent Applicants by Institution FY2018

All Schools		DEPE	NDENTS	INDEPENDENTS		
		Eligibles	Non-Eligibles	*		
			Mean Income	Eligibles	Non-Eligibles *	Overall
		of Parents	of Parents	Mean Income	Mean Income	Mean Income
		\$33,641	\$137,868	\$17,670	\$63,405	\$54,923
		, , -	,,	, ,,,,,,	, ,	1- 7-
Public 4-Y	<u>Year</u>	DEPE	NDENTS	INDEPE	ENDENTS	
		Eligibles	Non-Eligibles	*		
MAP		Mean Income	Mean Income	Eligibles	Non-Eligibles *	
<b>Code</b>	<u>Institution</u>	of Parents	of Parents	Mean Income	Mean Income	Mean Income
010	Chicago State University	\$23,843	\$105,535	\$13,380	\$41,112	\$20,186
014	Eastern Illinois University	\$36,432	\$131,976	\$18,084	\$62,232	\$62,549
129	Governors State University	\$30,956	\$118,163	\$18,745	\$63,513	\$33,958
022	Illinois State University	\$41,188	\$151,478	\$12,948	\$66,096	\$96,269
079	Northeastern Illinois University	\$29,455	\$114,551	\$17,408	\$71,228	\$33,379
045	Northern Illinois University	\$37,579	\$135,339	\$14,645	\$60,145	\$62,245
060	Southern Illinois University-Carbondale	\$37,122	\$133,058	\$17,390	\$66,891	\$63,764
070	Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville	\$37,837	\$130,054	\$16,809	\$73,708	\$70,640
064	University of Illinois-Chicago	\$37,287	\$140,751	\$13,792	\$54,613	\$54,989
127	University of Illinois-Springfield	\$39,319	\$140,086	\$23,442	\$75,415	\$59,817
065	University of Illinois-Urbana	\$41,831	\$186,245	\$9,582	\$61,122	\$112,382
066	Western Illinois University	\$34,997	\$141,073	\$15,981	\$56,918	\$61,374
	Mean Income Public 4-Year	\$37,745	\$151,992	\$15,847	\$62,348	\$71,315
Private Non-Profit		DEPENDENTS		INDEPENDENTS		
			Non-Eligibles	*		
MAP			Mean Income	Eligibles	Non-Eligibles *	
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	of Parents	of Parents	Mean Income	Mean Income	Mean Income
400	American Academy of Art	\$36,878	\$136,998	\$6,571	N/A	\$52,101
001	Augustana College	\$48,696	\$183,618	\$12,883	\$126,268	\$126,620
002	Aurora University	\$43,827	\$136,196	\$23,554	\$87,973	\$63,806
058	Benedictine University	\$43,433	\$149,532	\$26,714	\$82,590	\$69,962

Table 2.3d, Average Income by Dependency Status, continued 2018 ISAC Data Book

Private N	te Non-Profit, continued DEPENDENTS		NDENTS	INDEPE	INDEPENDENTS		
		Eligibles	Non-Eligibles	*			
MAP <u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>		Mean Income of Parents	Eligibles Mean Income	Non-Eligibles * Mean Income	Mean Income	
005	Blackburn College	\$37,757	\$138,738	\$9,832	\$62,184	\$57,660	
006	Bradley University	\$43,990	\$169,577	\$14,565	\$95,767	\$107,749	
090	Columbia College	\$36,930	\$167,648	\$11,889	\$57,589	\$72,499	
011	Concordia University	\$41,862	\$126,817	\$23,072	\$69,219	\$57,658	
013	DePaul University	\$41,496	\$172,799	\$18,253	\$82,206	\$76,779	
055	Dominican University	\$41,034	\$142,110	\$18,962	\$76,672	\$60,867	
150	East West University	\$23,012	\$111,844	\$10,377	\$39,529	\$19,710	
016	Elmhurst College	\$45,283	\$143,644	\$18,372	\$82,794	\$75,718	
017	Eureka College	\$44,016	\$133,174	\$17,448	\$69,129	\$75,704	
019	Greenville College	\$47,299	\$137,499	\$29,021	\$79,354	\$71,377	
098	Hebrew Theological College	\$55,165	\$166,401	\$19,856	\$64,231	\$92,895	
021	Illinois Institute of Technology	\$42,040	\$162,269	\$11,501	\$55,395	\$68,660	
020	Illinois College	\$44,997	\$136,332	\$13,785	\$73,191	\$76,448	
023	Illinois Wesleyan University	\$48,209	\$187,049	\$9,685	\$175,728	\$130,494	
083	Judson University	\$46,683	\$146,595	\$27,495	\$83,320	\$62,726	
026	Knox College	\$40,780	\$169,281	\$6,815	N/A	\$88,702	
027	Lake Forest College	\$45,707	\$183,934	\$9,167	\$126,735	\$90,598	
	Lewis University	\$46,454	\$145,052	\$23,911	\$80,685	\$80,587	
091	Lincoln Christian University	\$46,210	\$138,921	\$28,152	\$77,203	\$61,330	
	Lincoln College	\$29,545	\$129,896	\$25,248	\$75,153	\$41,568	
031	Loyola University	\$41,691	\$170,201	\$19,149	\$94,708	\$92,309	
092	MacCormac College	\$21,295	\$97,668	\$13,733	\$59,329	\$19,071	
034	MacMurray College	\$44,584	\$131,322	\$25,169	\$67,513	\$66,615	
033	McKendree University	\$43,388	\$138,044	\$31,175	\$85,188	\$70,700	
036	Millikin University	\$45,337	\$148,325	\$24,606	\$81,737	\$79,290	
038	Monmouth College	\$45,299	\$147,912	\$10,146	N/A	\$83,545	
145	Morrison Institute of Tech	\$38,724	\$107,736	\$13,944	\$0	\$51,667	
043	National-Louis University	\$27,782	\$133,836	\$24,473	\$73,258	\$33,634	
044	North Central College	\$51,059	\$159,380	\$16,705	\$59,382	\$103,427	
046	North Park University	\$40,309	\$137,255	\$21,532	\$80,477	\$59,845	
048	Northwestern University	\$43,078	\$194,754	\$20,895	\$87,802	\$126,240	
049	Olivet Nazarene University	\$49,642	\$149,731	\$27,830	\$81,044	\$81,998	

Table 2.3d, Average Income by Dependency Status, continued 2018 ISAC Data Book

Private Non-Profit, continued		DEPEN	DEPENDENTS		INDEPENDENTS	
MAP Code	Institution	Eligibles Mean Income of Parents	Non-Eligibles Mean Income of Parents	* Eligibles Mean Income	Non-Eligibles * Mean Income	Mean Income
052	Quincy University	\$45,538	\$139,105	\$22,137	\$58,052	\$76,416
007	Robert Morris University-Illinois	\$35,582	\$152,632	\$21,034	\$73,781	\$48,644
053	Rockford University	\$41,760	\$133,112	\$23,873	\$66,578	\$56,207
054	Roosevelt University	\$39,067	\$155,089	\$17,904	\$66,009	\$52,986
152	St. Augustine College	\$25,017	\$103,368	\$23,494	\$64,250	\$25,655
069	St. Xavier University	\$39,823	\$129,680	\$17,930	\$72,846	\$56,171
144	Telshe Yeshiva	\$57,553	\$295,900	N/A	N/A	\$72,930
068	The School of the Art Institute	\$36,464	\$174,219	\$12,004	\$82,037	\$72,202
062	The University of Chicago	\$43,364	\$200,631	\$11,487	\$51,134	\$127,619
076	Trinity Christian College	\$48,447	\$142,797	\$23,911	\$81,354	\$67,378
081	Trinity International University	\$49,077	\$164,611	\$25,913	\$94,449	\$67,358
057	University of St. Francis	\$44,331	\$159,629	\$25,925	\$97,067	\$82,069
102	Vandercook College of Music	\$43,143	\$130,274	\$9,459	\$23,524	\$75,755
067	Wheaton College	\$53,056	\$173,801	\$16,700	\$39,549	\$122,299
	Mean Income Private Non-Profit	\$41,770	\$161,418	\$20,644	\$78,928	\$75,996

Public 2-Year		DEPE	DEPENDENTS		INDEPENDENTS	
		Eligibles	Non-Eligibles	*		
MAP <u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	Mean Income of Parents	Mean Income of Parents	Eligibles Mean Income	Non-Eligibles * <u>Mean Income</u>	Mean Income
103	Black Hawk College	\$27,384	\$96,721	\$19,298	\$70,374	\$41,470
106	Carl Sandburg College	\$30,763	\$97,803	\$18,239	\$66,058	\$38,993
032	College of DuPage	\$28,667	\$112,953	\$18,709	\$73,198	\$46,388
074	College of Lake County	\$27,216	\$107,965	\$19,049	\$55,013	\$41,234
012	Danville Area Community College	\$25,486	\$88,883	\$17,986	\$59,458	\$32,356
015	Elgin Community College	\$29,094	\$104,982	\$19,086	\$58,445	\$44,881
147	Frontier Community College	\$23,401	\$87,326	\$21,113	\$63,112	\$41,837
114	Harold Washington College	\$22,695	\$85,300	\$11,440	\$38,515	\$24,762
087	Harper College	\$28,194	\$112,184	\$19,474	\$55,135	\$43,998
110	Harry S. Truman College	\$20,182	\$86,410	\$12,164	\$43,608	\$20,698

Table 2.3d, Average Income by Dependency Status, continued 2018 ISAC Data Book

Public 2-Year, continued		DEPE	DEPENDENTS		INDEPENDENTS	
		Eligibles	Non-Eligibles	*		
MAP		Mean Income	Mean Income	Eligibles	Non-Eligibles *	
<b>Code</b>	<u>Institution</u>	of Parents	of Parents	Mean Income	Mean Income	Mean Income
124	Heartland Community College	\$27,709	\$114,527	\$17,521	\$55,354	\$47,155
084	Highland Community College	\$27,059	\$94,742	\$17,672	\$62,644	\$37,173
056	Illinois Central College	\$26,739	\$111,058	\$17,658	\$58,175	\$46,065
028	Illinois Valley Community College	\$27,123	\$98,623	\$18,156	\$51,271	\$41,490
122	John A. Logan College	\$23,155	\$96,281	\$14,984	\$45,769	\$30,471
140	John Wood Community College	\$30,136	\$97,337	\$22,653	\$57,711	\$43,725
024	Joliet Junior College	\$28,012	\$110,666	\$18,312	\$63,619	\$47,594
037	Kankakee Community College	\$25,724	\$97,733	\$17,454	\$57,793	\$35,875
008	Kaskaskia College	\$26,537	\$99,475	\$18,230	\$64,383	\$40,302
116	Kennedy-King College	\$16,532	\$73,320	\$10,094	\$42,085	\$14,560
009	Kishwaukee College	\$26,010	\$108,064	\$17,052	\$53,905	\$40,436
105	Lake Land College	\$26,343	\$95,930	\$20,064	\$60,947	\$43,438
131	Lewis & Clark Community College	\$25,955	\$99,946	\$17,928	\$63,764	\$43,257
118	Lincoln Land Community College	\$25,271	\$95,512	\$17,604	\$60,144	\$37,317
126	Lincoln Trail College	\$28,343	\$94,400	\$19,351	\$73,083	\$44,941
112	Malcolm X College	\$19,707	\$102,772	\$13,352	\$46,422	\$21,187
120	McHenry County College	\$29,552	\$110,375	\$19,658	\$59,971	\$49,128
121	Moraine Valley Community College	\$26,029	\$99,064	\$16,603	\$56,079	\$37,049
040	Morton College	\$26,005	\$74,896	\$17,154	\$54,852	\$29,574
130	Oakton Community College	\$25,065	\$99,992	\$17,472	\$47,170	\$36,267
115	Olive-Harvey College	\$18,208	\$75,602	\$11,523	\$48,185	\$17,391
108	Olney Central College	\$23,783	\$119,528	\$18,961	\$57,870	\$43,067
107	Parkland College	\$25,766	\$109,577	\$16,748	\$50,973	\$41,962
073	Prairie State College	\$23,653	\$90,467	\$15,996	\$51,131	\$27,166
041	Rend Lake College	\$25,228	\$104,975	\$17,718	\$57,084	\$41,159
111	Richard J. Daley College	\$24,022	\$81,277	\$15,057	\$42,600	\$25,905
133	Richland Community College	\$23,558	\$98,178	\$18,278	\$64,227	\$38,470
085	Rock Valley College	\$25,662	\$93,367	\$18,188	\$52,020	\$36,454
088	Sauk Valley Community College	\$26,787	\$98,264	\$18,045	\$58,304	\$40,342
075	Shawnee Community College	\$23,565	\$85,563	\$15,556	\$57,646	\$31,802
063	South Suburban College	\$22,614	\$99,803	\$14,128	\$47,104	\$22,295
078	Southeastern Illinois College	\$22,545	\$92,400	\$14,923	\$58,590	\$31,132
004	Southwestern Illinois College	\$23,725	\$96,839	\$16,742	\$65,177	\$35,759

Table 2.3d, Average Income by Dependency Status, continued 2018 ISAC Data Book

Public 2-Year, continued		DEPE	NDENTS	INDEPENDENTS		
MAP Code	<u>Institution</u>	Eligibles Mean Income <u>of Parents</u>	Mean Income	* Eligibles <u>Mean Income</u>	Non-Eligibles * Mean Income	Mean Income
077	Spoon River College	\$25,310	\$89,164	\$16,229	\$57,554	\$35,143
047	Triton College	\$26,827	\$88,800	\$18,003	\$48,935	\$31,503
082	Wabash Valley College	\$27,941	\$94,148	\$14,541	\$55,282	\$43,883
096	Waubonsee Community College	\$27,146	\$108,965	\$19,863	\$57,793	\$45,285
117	Wilbur Wright College	\$24,653	\$90,742	\$16,057	\$45,306	\$29,716
	Mean Income Public 2-Year	\$25,544	\$102,395	\$16,750	\$56,436	\$36,768

<u>Hospital Schools</u>		DEPEN	NDENTS	INDEPE	ENDENTS	
3515		Eligibles				
MAP <u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	Mean Income of Parents	Mean Income of Parents	Eligibles Mean Income	Non-Eligibles * <u>Mean Income</u>	Mean Income
358	Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing	\$47,672	\$132,202	\$28,645	\$161,436	\$67,185
172	Capital Area School of Prac Nursing	\$21,650	\$94,889	\$20,855	\$58,826	\$24,790
308	Graham Hospital School of Nursing	\$47,799	\$115,952	\$28,360	N/A	\$38,710
334	Lakeview College of Nursing	\$38,410	\$126,612	\$26,005	\$92,237	\$66,148
312	Methodist College of Nursing	\$39,585	\$143,236	\$24,180	\$82,211	\$49,545
200	National University of Health Sciences	\$44,158	\$114,354	\$17,463	\$88,227	\$37,818
337	Resurrection University	\$37,462	\$123,524	\$22,112	\$73,390	\$36,660
389	Rush University	\$38,891	\$122,725	\$18,057	\$81,346	\$37,426
318	Saint Anthony College of Nursing	\$50,088	\$128,546	\$27,530	\$95,886	\$60,501
321	St. Francis Medical Center College Nursing	\$50,477	\$138,818	\$26,142	\$70,900	\$72,449
390	St. John's College	\$41,542	\$138,225	\$34,423	\$65,789	\$69,788
330	Trinity College of Nursing	\$43,115	\$124,705	\$28,891	\$83,880	\$55,510
	Mean Income Hospital Schools	\$41,261	\$132,913	\$23,504	\$83,759	\$39,463

Table 2.3d, Average Income by Dependency Status, continued 2018 ISAC Data Book

<b>Proprietary Schools</b>		DEPE	DEPENDENTS		INDEPENDENTS	
MAP <u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	Eligibles Mean Income of Parents	Non-Eligibles Mean Income of Parents	* Eligibles Mean Income	Non-Eligibles * Mean Income	Mean Income
500	Chamberlain University	\$40,462	\$141,831	\$27,620	\$93,727	\$49,212
176	Devry University	\$33,122	\$128,977	\$25,636	\$80,557	\$38,743
180	Fox College	\$40,635	\$144,243	\$15,220	\$102,299	\$46,272
025	Kendall College	\$34,657	\$142,967	\$24,614	\$67,896	\$40,992
170	Midstate College	\$27,525	\$119,603	\$23,109	\$85,659	\$28,843
171	Northwestern College	\$31,236	\$132,673	\$19,049	\$55,003	\$25,174
146	The Illinois Institute of Art	\$30,011	\$125,374	\$11,902	\$54,332	\$29,927
]	Mean Income Proprietary Schools	\$34,850	\$136,540	\$23,504	\$83,759	\$39,463

<sup>\*</sup> Non-eligible mean income includes only FAFSA filers.